

SIGNATURE

*709055927

PO BOX 474

WINFIELD WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BILLY C MCCALLISTER ELECTRONIC

25213

304-768-3241

Request for

FOR1063

PURCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WY

DATE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

DIVISION OF FORESTRY

BUILDING 13 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

25312 558-2788 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 04/26/2007 BID OPENING TIME CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. OPEN END CONTRACT 16312560 0001 EΑ 725 - 74120 FIELD PROGRAMMABLE HAND HELD HIGH BAND X5102X, BENDIX KING DPH (OR EQUAL) FIRLD PROGRAMMABLE HAND HELD HIGH BAND RADIO. 0002 EA 725-12 1886 120 EXTENDED BAND ANTENNA (OR EQUAL) EXTENDED BAND ANTENNA LAA0818, BENDIX KING FOR 136 TO 174 MHV VHP COVERAGE. 3646⁸⁰ 0003 EΑ 287-12 120 BATTERY CLAM SHELLS FOR RADIOS LAA0139, BENDIX KING (OR EQUAL) AA BATTERY CLAM SHELLS RECEIVED FOR RADIOS. 2007 APR 26 A 10: 24

TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FOR1063

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

*709055927 304-768-3241 BILLY C MCCALLISTER ELECTRONIC PO BOX 474

WINFIELD WV 25213 DIVISION OF FORESTRY

0 H-p BUILDING 13 4720 BRENDA LANE T O CHARLESTON, WV 25312

DATE PRIN		MS OF SALE	SHIP	/IA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		/2007		BID	OPENING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0004	120 BATTERY CHAI	EA GER FOR R	725-14 ADIOS		90 '8	1082160
	LAA0325, BEI FOR RADIOS.	IDIX KING	(OR EQUAL)	RAPID	BATTERY CHARGER	
0005	120 RECHARGEABLE	EA BATTERY I	287-12 OR RADIOS	70	100 20	12024 ==
	LAA0171, BEN RECHARGEABLE PER ATTACHEI	BATTERY I	OR RADIO.		M-ION	
	EXHIBIT 3	RACT TI	IS CONTRA		MES EFFECTIVE C	
·	YEAR OR UNTINECESSARY TO ORIGINAL CON NOT EXCEED TIME" THE VE	L SUCH "RI O OBTAIN A ITRACT. TI WELVE (12) INDOR MAY T GIVING THE	ASONABLE NEW CONTR TE "REASON MONTHS. TERMINATE	TIME" T ACT OR JABLE TI DURING THIS CO	PERIOD OF ONE (HEREAFTER AS IS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHAI THIS "REASONAE NTRACT FOR ANY CHASING 30 DAYS	L LE
	UNLESS SPECI		JIONS ARE		TED ELSEWHERE	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DAT	E
ITLE	FE	IN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

\$ H | P

Ţ

FOR1063

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

*709055927 304-768-3241 BILLY C MCCALLISTER ELECTRONIC PO BOX 474

WINFIELD WV 25213 DIVISION OF FORESTRY

BUILDING 13 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

25312

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE:		SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
04/11/									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/26/	2007		BI	D 0	PENING TIME	I	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		IG SET			ENT, THE TERMS FIRM FOR THE				
	WRITTE SUBMIT DAYS E BE IN ORIGIN	EN CONS TTED TO PRIOR T ACCORI	ENT OF THE D O THE DANCE W ITRACT	THE IREC EXPI ITH	MAY BE RENEWE SPENDING UNIT TOR OF PURCHAS RATION DATE. THE TERMS AND SHALL BE LIMIT	I ANI ING SUCI CONI	D VENDOR, THIRTY (30) H RENEWAL SHAI DITIONS OF THE	LL E	
4	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE TO ARE	ICEL TH IE VEND OF AN	IS ¢ OR I INF	CTOR OF PURCHA ONTRACT IMMEDI F THE COMMODIT ERIOR QUALITY OF THE BID AND	ATEI IES OR I	LY UPON WRITTE AND/OR SERVIO DO NOT CONFORM	en Ces 4	
	AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA IMMEDI CAUSES	RIZE A T, WITH ATE, IT ATE DE TO (INCL TON OF	SPENDI OUT TH EMS SP LIVERY UDING	NG U E FI ECIF IN (BUT (E DIRECTOR OF NIT TO PURCHAS LING OF A REQU IED ON THIS CO EMERGENCIES DU NOT LIMITED TO CIPATED INCREA	E OI	N THE OPEN FION OR COST ACT FOR D UNFORESEEN LAYS IN TRANS-		
	APPROX THE ST THAT T ORDERE	IMATIC ATE SP HE CON D FOR	PENDING TRACT DELIVE	Y, B UNI SHAL RY D	LISTED IN THE ASED ON ESTIMA T. IT IS UNDE L COVER THE QU URING THE TERM HAN THE QUANTI	TES RSTO ANT OF	SUPPLIED BY DOD AND AGREED ITIES ACTUALLY THE CONTRACT,	7	
			1		ENDING UNIT(S) ORDER (FORM N	•			
			S	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	are greened in			
GNATURE					TELEPHONE		DA [*]	rr*	



State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

9H-p

T

FOR1063

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

*709055927 304-768-3241 BILLY C MCCALLISTER ELECTRONIC PO BOX 474

WINFIELD WV 25213 DIVISION OF FORESTRY

BUILDING 13 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT		ERMS OF SALI	Ė	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/		. /					
OPENING DATE:	04/20	5/2007	0000 <u>0000</u> 0000	E	BID	OPENING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE ORIGINATION OF THE VENDOR AS A	AL COPY AUTHORI THE PUR	OF T ZATIO CHASI	HE WV-39 SHAI N FOR SHIPMEN NG DIVISION,	LB	THIS CONTRACT. E MAILED TO THE A SECOND COPY A THIRD COPY	
	FOR BANKRUI	PTCY PR	OTECI	ION, THIS CON	ITRA	ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS AUTOMATI- WITHOUT FURTHER	
	SHALL SUPER CONDITIONS DOCUMENTS S AGREEMENTS	RSEDE AN WHICH N SUCH AS OR MAIN	NY AN MAY A PRIC NTENA	D ALL SUBSEQU APPEAR ON ANY E LISTS, ORDE	ENT ATT R F	ACHED PRINTED	
ļ	REV. 04/11/ EXHIBIT 4	/2001	÷				
	IN THE BID AND CONDITI AND OTHER I TO POLITICA VIRGINIA. PRICES, TERPOLITICAL SCLEARLY INI	HIS RELEGIONS OF LOCAL GOAL SUBDITE THE RMS, AND SUBDIVISOICATE	FUSAI THE OVERN IVISI VENE D CON SIONS	TO EXTEND TH BID TO COUNTY MENT BODIES, ONS OF THE STOOK DOES NOT WE DITIONS OF THE STATE REFUSAL IN HI	E PI THE ATE ISH E B	CHOOL, MUNICIPAL BID SHALL EXTENT OF WEST TO EXTEND THE ID TO ALL HE VENDOR MUST	
	REV. 3/88		OFF OF	IEROS AIDE POR TESSOS	5.22		
VATURE			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN TELEPHON	CONTRACTOR (1997)	DITIONS: DATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FOR1063

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

*709055927 304-768-3241 BILLY C MCCALLISTER ELECTRONIC PO BOX 474

WINFIELD WV 25213 DIVISION OF FORESTRY

SH-P BUILDING 13 4720 BRENDA LANE Ö CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT		RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERM	AS :
04/11/		70000		D.T.D.	ODENIAL STATE		
ID OPENING DATE:		/2007		RID	OPENING TIME		
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	CONTAIN PROOF ORIGINAL EXPRICE ADJUSTED TO THE MATERIALS ASSED ON THE MATERIALS ASSED UPON ALL PRICE AMANNER ACCORDINGLY CANCEL THE PREFERRED TO THE PREFERRED	WEST WEST WEST WEST WEST WEST WEST WEST	VIRGINA OF A LABOR OF	INIA WILL CONSILE PRICE ADJUSTMENT THE CONTRACT, IN SOUTH OF PRICE, AND TO COUGH INCREASE OF THE DIRECTOR PURCHASING DIVISORY THE PRICES ON THE PRICES ON THE ADUSTMENT IN THE ADUSTMENT IN SUCH REQUESTS WRITING BY THE PURCHASING DIVISORY THE ADUSTMENT IN THE ADUSTMENT IN THE ADUSTMENT IN SUCH REQUESTS WRITING BY THE PRICES ON THE PURCHASING DIVISORY THE ADUSTMENT IN THE ADUSTMENT IN SUCH REGIN, IN THE ADUSTMENT IN THE ADUSTMENT IN THE PRICES ON THE CONTRACT, AS INDIVISORY THE PRICES ON THE CONTRACT AS INDIVISORY	TS PRIOR TO TO ROVIDED THAT DOWNWARD HAT ADJUSTMEN R DECREASE OF ALL OR A MENTS ARE TO TA PERCENTAGE SUBSTANTIATED RCHASING, E.G. FOR AND INCRESIVENT OF THE EFFECTION MAY EITHE THE CONTRACT ITS ENTIRETY SCATED IN THE CATED IN THE COT TO EXCEED PRICE FOR THE UALIFY THE UALIFY THE COA FIRM PRICE OF THE UALIFY THE COA FIRM PRICE OF THE COA FIRM PRICE OA FIRM PRIC	THE SUCH NT IS F RAW BE GE. D IN G. EASE CTIVE S A ER Y AND RE LIFE ONE	
GNATURE	ann i ceann an ceann an ceann an dùth (1900)		<u></u>	TELEPHONE		DATE	<u></u>
		EIN				1	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

S Н 1

Ť

FOR1063

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

*709055927 304-768-3241 BILLY C MCCALLISTER ELECTRONIC PO BOX 474

WINFIELD WV 25213

DIVISION OF FORESTRY

BUILDING 13 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV 25312

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	IMS OF SA	E	SHIPA	/IA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11,							<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE	<u>.</u> .poocoocoocoo	04/26/	2007	postorousous	Processors	BID	OPI	ENING TIME		~~.~~
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUM	MBER .		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	FOR TI	HE LIFE	OF T	THE CO	NTRACT.					
	ALTERI	NATE TE	RMS:							
	(CONTRAC	DAY T. PI	S AFT	ER THE EF	FECTIVE	DZ A AI	EMAIN FIRM ATE OF THE FTER EACH P DAYS.	ļ	
	}	FOR THE	LENG	TH OF	OT AGREE THE CONT A AS FOLI	TO MAIN	TA	IN A FIRM PA	RICE	
	THE MO			יהבימדם	TCATTONS	NAMED I				,
	THE ACTION TO WALLED	CCEPTAE DED TO CULAR E NATES S ATURE A MATION CION OF EVE MIN CORDANO VIA LEO	REFLE REFLE RAND HOULI ND SE FOR A THE HOR IF SE WIT	VEL COR VECT A SO	PREFERENCE OF QUALITY PREFERENCE OF THE AND CATIONS. TERNATES THE STATE ARITIES INTO 148-20 THE AND COLOR OF	ONLY A CONLY A CONTY CON	ND VOF HO PE GRO VES OR OF ION	R ANY ARE BIDDING ERTINENT TO PROVIDE DUNDS FOR S THE RIGHT SPECIFICAT: THE WEST	IONS	
	CURREN IS ISS MUST A CARD I	ITLY UT SUED TH ACCEPT FOR PAY	'ILIZE IROUGE THE S MENT	ES A V I A BA STATE OF AI S THAT	ISA PURCH NK. THE OF WEST V L ORDERS	ASING C SUCCESS IRGINIA PLACED THAN S	ARI FUI VI BY	F WEST VIRG D PROGRAM WI L VENDOR ISA PURCHAS: ANY STATE 500 AS A COI	ING	
SIGNATURE				- VEE RE		TELEPHONE	461110	A 3 5 1 2 1 C 1 2	DATE	
TITLE		ļFE	IN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Ç

FOR1063

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

*709055927 304-768-3241 BILLY C MCCALLISTER ELECTRONIC PO BOX 474

WINFIELD WV 25213 DIVISION OF FORESTRY

BUILDING 13 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP V	IA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11, BID OPENING DATE		/2007		BTD (OPENING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	TION OF AWA	RD.				
		VENDOR PI	EFERENCE	CERTIFIC	CATE	
	CERTIFICATION PREFERENCE SA-3-37 (DO	‡n ac¢ordai	CE WITH W	EST VIR		
	A. APPLICA' REASON CHEC		E FOR 2.5	% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE	
	HAS RESIDED (4) YEARS II CERTIFICATION	CONTINUOUS	LY IN WES	T VIRGI	VENDOR AND NIA FOR FOUR FE OF THIS	
	TION RESIDEN QUARTERS OR WEST VIRGIN THE DATE OF INTEREST OF PARTNERSHIP WHO HAS MAIN	T VENDOR A PRINCIPAL IA FOR FOUR THIS CERTI BIDDER IS ASSOCIATI TAINED ITS CONTINUOUS	ND HAS MAPLACE OF 1 (4) YEAR FICATION; HELD BY ALCOMING HEADQUAR SLY IN WEST	INTAINED BUSINESS S IMMEDI OR 80% NOTHER I PORATION TERS OR I VIRGIN	CONTINUOUSLY CATELY PRECED OF THE OWNERS ONDIVIDUAL, RESIDENT VEN PRINCIPAL PLA VIA FOR FOUR	Y IN ING SHIP NDO ACE
	WHICH HAS AN A MINIMUM OF HAS MAINTAIN BUSINESS WIT	ONE HUNDR VED ITS HEA THIN WEST V RS IMMEDIA	OR SUBSII ED STATE I QUARTERS (IRGINIA CO	DIARY WH RESIDENT OR PRINC ONTINUOU	IICH EMPLOYS S AND WHICH CIPAL PLACE OI	•
SIGNATURE		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			
				ELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE	FE	EIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

8 H - p

FOR1063

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

304-768-3241 BILLY C MCCALLISTER ELECTRONIC

WINFIELD WV 25213

*709055927

PO BOX 474

DIVISION OF FORESTRY

BUILDING 13 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

25312

04/11/ PENING DATE: LINE	04/:	26/2007	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
PENING DATE:	04/:	26/2007			1		
LINE					BID	OPENING TIME	
LINE		UOP	CAT.	Trestant is an en-			
{	QUANTITY	1 004	NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	B. APPLI	CAȚION :	İS MAI	E FOR 2.5% I	PREFE	RENCE FOR THE	
	REASON CHI	ECKED:					
İ						CERTIFIES THAT	
						ERAGE AT LEAST	
						OJECT BEING BI	o
.	ARE RESIDI	ents of	WEST	VIRGINIA WHO) HAVI	E RESIDED IN	
.	THE STATE	CONTIN	JOUSLY	FOR THE TWO	YEAI	RS IMMEDIATELY	
	PRECEDING	SUBMISS	SION C	F THIS BID;			
	OR ·						
	() BIDI	DER IS A	NONF	ESIDENT VEND	or en	MPLOYING A	4
·	MINIMUM OF	? ONE HU	MDREI	STATE RESID	ENTS	OR IS A	
]]	NONRESIDEN	IT VENDO	R WIT	H AN AFFILIA	TE OF	R SUBSIDIARY	, ,
ין	WHICH MAIN	TAINS I	TS HE	ADQUARTERS C	R PR	INCIPAL PLACE	
						YING A MINIMUM	
				ESIDENTS WHO			
						ERAGE AT LEAST	
-	75% OF THE	E EMPLOS	rees d	R BIDDERS' A	AFFILI	IATE'S OR	
						F WEST VIRGINIA	A
· 1	WHO HAVE F	≀E\$IDED	IN TH	E STATE CONT	ipour:	JSLY FOR THE TV	vo
-	YEARS IMME	DIATELY	PRE	EDING SUBMIS	SION	OF THIS BID.	
				•			·
1	BIDDER UNI	ERSTANI	S IF	THE SECRETAR	X OH	TAX & REVENUE	
]	DETERMINES	HAT A	BIDI	ER RECEIVING	PRE	FERENCE HAS	
7	FAILED TO	CONTINU	E TO	MEET THE REQ	UIREN	MENTS FOR SUCH	
						E DIRECTOR OF	
 7	PURCHASING	; <u>†</u> o:	A) RE	SCIND THE CO	NTRAC	CT OR PURCHASE	
ļ	ORDER ISSU	JED; OR	(B) A	SSESS A PENA	$LTY \mid P$	AGAINST SUCH	İ
						THE BID AMOUN	1T
						THE CONTRACTING	
				M ANY UNPAID			
\ (CONTRACT C	R PURCH	LASE C	RDER.			
-	•]	ĺ				
}]	BY SUBMISS	ION OF	THIS	CERTIFICATE,	віфі	DER AGREES TO	
						RMATION TO THE	
-				~			
			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A		DITIONS	L
JRE				TELEPH	IONE	DA	E
				Į.			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

FOR1063

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

SH-p

T

BILLY C MCCALLISTER ELECTRONIC PO BOX 474

304-768-3241

WINFIELD WV 25213

*709055927

DIVISION OF FORESTRY

BUILDING 13 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

25312

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	ĽΕ	SHIP	VIA	FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11,	2007	1						-0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/26/	2007	4		BID	OPENING TIM	3	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	TAX AI PURCHA BIDDEI THAT S TAXES	ND REVE ASING A R HAS E SUCH IN PAID N	NUE TAPPROF AID TORMATOR AND	O DIS RIATI THE RI TION TY OTI	CLOSE TO INFORMA' QUIRED BI DOES NOT	THE DIF FION VEF USINESS CONTAIN MATION I	DEPARTMENT ECTOR OF IFYING THAT TAXES, PROVI THE AMOUNTS EEMED BY THE	IDED S OF	
	CODE (CERTIAT ICONTAL TERM (CONTAL)	51-5-3) FICATE IF A CO INED WI OF THE	, BII IS TE NTRAC THIN CONTE	DER FUE AND THIS	EREBY CEID ACCURATION ACCURATION TO TOTAL TO THE CERTIFICATION OF THE CE	RTIFIES TE IN AL D BIDDER ATE CHAN ILL NOTI	G (WEST VIRO THAT THIS L RESPECTS; AND IF ANY GES DURING T FY THE PURCE	AND THING THE	
)	BIDDE		c mual 19/20		ren IC	Sowers Inc.
				SIGNE	D. D. D.	dont			
	IN EIT ENTITI 5% PRE	HER "A ED TO	OR "	"B",	OR BOTH '	'A" AND REQUEST	CONSIDERATION TO THE MA	OU AR	The state of the s
				ron	'ICE	T TAXABLE		7	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	<u> </u>	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		1				TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN			1	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

S H D

J

FOR1063

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

*709055927 304-768-3241 BILLY C MCCALLISTER ELECTRONIC PO BOX 474

WINFIELD WV 25213 DIVISION OF FORESTRY

BUILDING 13 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE:		2007		BID C	PENING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	A SIGNED BII	MUST BE S	SUBMITTED TO	:		
	DEPARTN	ENT OF ADI	 INISTRATION			
	PURCHAS	ING ÞIVIS				
) 	BUILDIN 2019 WA		TREET, EAST			
		TON, WV 2				
* .		Ì	-			
			<u> </u>			
)	ì		1	ON THE FACE	OF
	THE ENVELOPE	OR THE BI	ID MAY NOT BE	E CONS	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID					
	BUYER:		BUTCH CHIT	MUT'I	44	
	RFQ. NO.:		FOR1063			
,	BID OPENING	DATE :	04/26/2007	7		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 P.M			
	DIENCE DDOUT		TIMOPO THE CAS	יויד יםיב	IS NECESSARY	
:	TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:		ID NECEDORICE	
	4	35-96	9-9722			
	COMMA CEL DED	ON / 15 E 2 C)T 7Z\		
į	CONTACT PERS	ON (PLEASE	C. MC		as Lu	
	-	7. 21 2				
SIGNATURE		SEE RE\	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS / TELEPI			DATE
TITLE	FE!	N			ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709055927

PO BOX 474

WINFIELD WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BILLY C MCCALLISTER ELECTRONIC

25213

304-768-3241

Request for

FOR1063

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

DIVISION OF FORESTRY

SH-p BUILDING 13 4720 BRENDA LANE Ţ Ö. CHARLESTON, WV

25312

TITLE		FE	in						ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
SIGNATURE	*						PHONE		DATE	
	<u> </u>			 SEE RE	/ERSE SI	DE FOR TERM	S AND CON	IDITION	S	1
		Ì								
					ı		:			
		ļ								
	V									
. :		ļ								·
		ļ								
						•				
	<u> </u> 							 		
	*****	THIS	IS :	HE EI	ID OF	RFQ	FOR	063	***** TOTAI	
LINE	QUAN'	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMBE	R		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID OPENING DATE:		04/26/		CAT	Isossesses		and tedanical	OPE	NING TIME	
04/11,)EF	IIVIS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRIN	ren l	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IMS OF SA	pa e chalachada	laste de la constant	SHIP VIA		10000000000	F.O.B.	EOGIGUTTEDME

SPECS FOR PURCHASE REQUISTITION - FOR1063

Must be a completely field programmable hand held high band radio with keypad for simplified programming.

Radio must be capable of cloning to or from existing Bendix King portable radio models GPH, GMH, EPH, and LPH.

Prior to award of contract, vendor must demonstrate clonability of their radio to the Div. of Forestry's existing Bendix King radios at a location in the Charleston, WV area. The date, time, and exact location for the demonstration will be determined following the bid opening.

Radio must meet all APCO Project 25 requirements.

One-line Alpha-Numeric display
FLASH technology
True digital-analog mixed mode operations
Must have minimum 400 channels, 25 users groups with 16 channels per group
Must have 136-174MHz VHF expanded frequency range
Radio must have 5/1.5 watts RF output
Unit-to-unit calls with auto-callback
Metal case
Channel and priority scan, talkback scan
Weatherproof design

Must have molded extended band antenna for 136 to 174MHv VHF coverage, approx. 9 1/2" long

Radio must meet MIL-STD 810 and NIFC fire certification specs.

High capacity battery life 18+ hours, long life rechargeable lithium-ion battery. Batteries must be able to recharge from existing BK rapid rate chargers.

Availability of OTAR option (option not included in the price of bid)

Availability of DES/AES Encryption (option not included in the price of bid)

Pricing must be guaranteed for a minimum of one (1) year.

All orders must be delivered, in their entirety, within thirty (30) business days of the vendor receiving the purchase order. Partial delivery will result in a cancelled order.

Vendor must list all part numbers, model numbers, descriptions and serial numbers on the delivery ticket.

All radios and chargers must have a one (1) year warranty with the option to purchase additional warranty

586 0024 - Snop 389 9609 - cerr 304

Lennony in the period of the p

DIMINSION

NCLUDED

Suscamined Unit-to-Unit Calling Digital Code Guard (CDCSS) Rone Code Count (CTCSS) Transmit Time-Out Timer Soft Switch Programming Muisance Claumel Deleac Network Access Codes Dual Priority Scan DIMF Encode laik Group IDs Talk Back Scan DIVIEWN

Programmable University Call-Back Emergency Transmission Mode RX - Automatic Digital/Analog IX - Automatic Digital Analog IX - Selectable Digital/Analog SIGNAL DETECTION:

MINESON AL

ABS Enhanced Digital Encryption Over-the-Air Eineryption Re-keying DES Digital Energytion











20 oz. (Standörd Battery) Helical Wound, Molded Rubber Elex K951DPHX51 Parts 22, 74, 90 Up to 400 (16 per group) Up to 400 (16 per group) 136 - 174 MHz. 25/30 and 12.5/15 kHz. 2.55 x 1.5 x 6.6 in. +/-2.5 PPM 5.0/6,25/7.5 MFz Receive 255 and Standby 20 mA Fransmi 1.5 A 10V. NOM. -30 to 60 °C CENERAL SPECIFICATIONS Selectable Network Access Codes Operating Frequency Spread Operating Temperature . . . Selectable Code Guards FCCT Type Acceptance HANSMEER Channel Increments (Standard Battery) Operating Voluge Channel Spacing Size -W x D x H Current Drain Weight

RF Power Output	2/5 Warrs
Spurious and Flarmonies	60 dB
Hum and Noise	50 dB
Audio Distortion	3%
Audio Response was managed and and a second	+1/-3 dB
Modulation	16KOFSE, 11KOFSE
	SKIOFID, SKIOFIE
Present and an analysis of the second	
Sensitivity: 12 dB SINAD	-119 dBm

-119 dBm	, 72 dB (wide) ! 60 dB (narrow)	75 dB	70 dB	500 mW	HIPS YET	. 8 Churs
Sensitivity: 12 dB SINAD	Selectivity 72 dB (wide) / 60 dB (narrow)	Spurious including lunge	Intermedulation	Andio Output @ 5% Distortion	Audio Kaspanse gon monocomos one	Acide Input Load

Specifications subject to change without notice, Measurements made in accordance with applicable TLA/ELA-603-A and TLA/ELA 102CAA standards.

Making reliable nonmunications affordable

7 kiti Katininingi Dirtae* Wat Malkinama, IE. 32004 USAN ilita-2000 finemananah 221-282-1414, Fan 800-701-3177 Hemaji sakesiyadmaqaa Mabsharwawashaaam







400 channels, 25 user groups, 16 changels

· Musts or exceeds APCO P35 specifications,

including interoperability

- mixed-mode operation, with automatic · Programmable for digital, analog, or mode detection and talkback
- 136-174 MHz frequency range

over 18 hours with new high-capacity lithium-ion

Pattery

· Exceptional audio quality and clarity

· Wentherproof design

· Longer life between battery charges/changes

· Basy to use, easy to program and customize

- s water IRF power output
- · User-selectable network access endes und or code guards
- · Optional DESTARS digital energytion -FIPS validation for secure, sucryption

· Cloning technology translers information from

chlancenteria via software instead of

hardware changes

· FLASH technology enables future one radio to another seromatically

- MIL-STD and NIFC fire certification spees * Rock-solid reliability meets tough
- · Muni-tevel password-protected field- and computer-programming options

Quick Call and Automatic Call Back

· Instalit access via unit-to-unit







D Series digital pertable is one of the first and few the specifications and requirements of the public safety gadio standard known as APCO Project 25 to incorporate technology that meets or exceeds manufacturers' radios also in compliance with (P25). This includes interoperability with all strict P25 specifications.

quality, performance, refiability, or durability even bulte-in versatility, flexibility, intelligence, and the mhereut efficiencies that result in significant cost and features are software-driven, which enables Its next-generation design means that functions potential for future enhancements along wills savings without compromising or sacrificing ander the most demanding conditions,

DPH portables are always easy to use - a critically printical needs and requirement of the radio user Windows tused programming is focused on the Despite a wide surjety of options, the BK/Radio important factor in entergency conditions

are especially easy to customize to the user's specific sophisticated the end result ~ so that all DPH units Programming steps are simple - no matter how sixuation and requirements.

D Series audios have the lowest current drain of any charges or changes. And with the new high-capacity lithium-lon hattery, service cycles are extended to P25 digital portnible radio available today, which As a result of advanced engineering techniques, means significantly longer buttery life between more thus 18 hours.

format of a received signal and automatically transmit. programmed for mixed-mode operation recognise the operation, analog operation, or both, Frequencies All 400 channels can be programmed for digital in the same terrical. The D Series radio also has the ability to clone group information to or from other BK Radio models, the GPH, GMH, RPH and LPH Additional committees are realized by using the accessories you already have for other BK. Radio units such as antennas, orteraphones, bortenes, cloming and programming cables, and carrying cases



Majora de la branchima de la companie de la compani

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Billy	Conceallister Ele	ctronic Sorvers Inc.
		Date: 4/19/2007
Authorized Signature: No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)	o.c. m	Date